

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
TRANSPORT APPEAL
TRIBUNAL BILL**

[B 29—98]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Public Services (National Council of Provinces))

[B 29A—98]

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

**GEKOSE KOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE
OP
WETSONTWERP OP DIE
VERVOERAPPELTRIBUNAAL**

[W 29—98]

(Soos goedgekeur deur die Gekose Komitee oor Openbare Dienste (Nasionale Raad van Provinsies))

[W 29A—98]

ISBN O 621276359

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

TRANSPORT APPEAL TRIBUNAL BILL
[B 29-98]

CLAUSE 4

1. On page 2, in line 33, to omit “eleven” and to substitute “nine”.
2. On page 2, in line 33, to omit “seven” and to substitute “five”.
3. On page 2, in line 35, to omit “of a” and to substitute “in every”.
4. On page 4, from line 1, to omit subsection (2) and to substitute:
 - 2) The Minister must—
 - (a) appoint fit and proper persons as members of the Tribunal on the grounds of their knowledge of, or experience in, financial, economic, commercial, legal or other matters relating to the functions of the Tribunal; and
 - (b) invite nominations for persons who comply with the criteria contemplated in paragraph (a) to be appointed as members of the Tribunal by notice in at least two newspapers circulating throughout the Republic.

CLAUSE 5

1. On page 4, in line 12, after “and” to insert:
 the Tribunal shall at its first sitting appoint

CLAUSE 9

1. On page 6, in line 4, to omit “three” and to substitute “fifty per cent of the”.

CLAUSE 16

1. On page 10, in line 26, after “Fund” to insert:
 , and the Director-General is the accounting officer of such expended moneys

CLAUSE 17

1. On page 10, in line 39, after “appeal” to insert:
 , and the manner in which the Tribunal must give notice of its sittings
2. On page 10, after line 47, to insert the following paragraph:
 (f) as to the disclosure of any director indirect financial or personal interest which a member of the Tribunal has in any matter to be dealt with by the Tribunal which may affect the impartiality of the member concerned;

CLAUSE 19

1. On page 12, in line 23, to omit “and commencement”.
2. On page 12, from line 24, to omit “, and will come into operation on 1 April 1998”.